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Congressional Candidate Table 7g

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Debts Owed

Candidate Name
SAVODNIK, IRWIN
PARDO, BRAIN DODD
GUZMAN, ROBERT S Il
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
LALLY, GRANT M
WITT, WILLIAM DAVID
ALIOTO, MICHELA A
MORGAN, SHERRILL LAVON
CHERRY, JACK
LERNER, LAWRENCE IRWIN
CANNON, CHRISTOPHER B
MCKENNA, DOLLY MADISON
ZENKICH, ELIAS R
BLAGOJEVICH, ROD R
DEATS, JAMES ALAN
SHIN, PAULL H
BROOKS, SUSAN
KLEIN, RICHARD S
PARRISH, CLAUDE
MALONEY, JAMES H
PORTER, RICHARD D "DICK"
PRINCE, JAMES MICHAEL
VARGAS, JUAN CARLOS
MAXFIELD, PETE
SUGIYAMA, GLENN T
TIERNEY, JOHN F
HIRNING, KATHLEEN M
GOLD, SHIRLEY
WITTIG, SUE
KERNS, ROBERT MICHAEL
DINICOLA, RONALD A
CHAVEZ, PHILLIP HIRAM
ROMERO, RAY
DRASCHIL, TOM
SAM, GERALDINE AGNES
BIGHAM, LARRY L
AGGARWAL, YASH P
GRIFFIN, JAMES L
CARLOTA, LUPO "SONNY"
LAMAGNA, DAL ANTHONY
CUNNINGHAM, SCOTT DOUGLAS
STEWART, STEPHEN C
RICHARDSON, JANET CARROLL
GUTIERREZ, REX DALE ALEXANDER
EASTAUGH, STEVEN R
COLON, WILLIE
PAPPAGEORGE, JOHN GEORGE
HARRISON, EDWARD C
DINSMORE, ROBERT SUNDERLAND
FLORES, JOHN V

as of March 31, 1996

State District

CA
TX
CA
TN
NY
OR
CA
NC
TX
NJ
uT
TX
IL
IL
TX
WA
CA
NY
CA
CT
CA
CA
CA
wy
IL
MA
CA
OR
NY
CA
PA
CA
IL
uT
TX
SC
NY
CT
TN
NY
TX
CA
TX
CA
MD
NY
Mi
TX
CA
CA

36
11
42
04
05
01
01
08
09
07
03
25
05
05
14
02
36
19
23
05
22
46
50
00
09
06
04
03
26
41
21
17
05
03
09
05
20
06
08
03
22
42
06
42
01
17
12
24
05
31

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Reform Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Debts Owed
Challenger $ 506,692
Challenger $ 450,036
Challenger $ 383,536
Challenger $ 343,799
Challenger $ 327,622
Challenger $ 304,225
Challenger $ 303,699
Challenger $ 260,300
Challenger $ 258,125
Challenger $ 254,182
Challenger $ 224,362
Challenger $ 208,427
Challenger $ 171,308
Challenger $ 168,585
Challenger $ 163,821
Challenger $ 161,700
Challenger $ 148,203
Challenger $ 120,100
Challenger $ 111,265
Challenger $ 104,116
Challenger $ 103,000
Challenger $ 102,291
Challenger $ 101,708
Challenger $ 101,113
Challenger $ 98,200
Challenger $ 98,060
Challenger $ 96,385
Challenger $ 92,849
Challenger $ 90,000
Challenger $ 87,864
Challenger $ 87,432
Challenger $ 86,783
Challenger $ 85,000
Challenger $ 82,900
Challenger $ 79,900
Challenger $ 78,529
Challenger $ 78,500
Challenger $ 77,682
Challenger $ 76,870
Challenger $ 76,000
Challenger $ 75,150
Challenger $ 74,100
Challenger $ 70,540
Challenger $ 69,716
Challenger $ 68,710
Challenger $ 68,638
Challenger $ 68,547
Challenger $ 67,029
Challenger $ 66,893
Challenger $ 65,872



